

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4872/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in CMWP No. 18723/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

N.O.I.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for
interim relief))

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4970 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5208 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Raju Ramchandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr.R.N.Avasthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Shrish Kumar Misra, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No .1.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master