

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4872/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in CMWP No. 18723/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

N.O.I.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office

report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4970 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5208 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5732 of 2005

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6709 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 6601 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6708 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim

relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12305 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report
)

SLP(C) NO. 12306 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashami Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shamba Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time to file counter affidavit is granted. Petitioners
to take steps

to get the service effected on unserved respondents within four
weeks. Dasti, in

addition, is permitted.

BHATIA)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(RADHA R.

TER

COURT MASTER

COURT MAS