

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4872/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in CMWP No. 18723/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

N.O.I.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12305 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12306 of 2005

(With appn.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4970 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5208 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5732 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6601 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and permission to file

additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6708 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6709 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim

relief)

Date: 20/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashami Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

for Indian Railway

Mr. A.K. Tewari, Adv.

Welfare Organisation

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, the learned counsel, appears and states that he accepts notice on

behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 80, 82 to 126, 128 to 171 in Special Leave Petition (C.) No. 66 01/2005.

Service of notice is complete on the aforesaid respondents.

3

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to effect service on the unserved

respondents.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master