

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4872/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in CMWP No. 18723/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

N.O.I.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit,permission to place addl. documents on record and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No.4970/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and C/delay in filing counter

affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.5208/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief

and office report)

SLP(C) No.5732/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6709/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and C/delay in filing counter

affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No.6601/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.6708/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief

and office report)

SLP(C) No.12305/2005

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer fr interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.12306/2005

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Av.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. P.R.Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person

Resp.in person

Mr. R.K.Pandey

in SLP(C)6601/05

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing Special Leave Petitions as well as in filing Counter Affidavit.

Counter Affidavit may be taken on record.

Special Leave granted in all the matters.

Tag on with Civil Appeal No.2938 of 2005.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master